
1 Doddridge County MS Relay A 39:53.68
2 Mountaineer Relay A 40:47.22
3 Suncrest Relay A 41:18.03
4 West Fairmont Relay A 41:30.00
5 Ripley MS Relay A 41:38.34
6 East Fairmont MS Relay A 42:40.12
7 Doddridge County MS Relay B 42:42.4
8 Taylor County Relay A 42:59.00
9 St. Francis Relay A 43:33.18
10 Trinity Christian Relay A 43:57.53
11 Belington Relay A 44:26.06
12 Mountaineer Relay B 44:50.69
13 South Morgantown Relay D 44:51.47
14 Suncrest Relay B 45:29.47
15 Ripley MS Relay B 45:46.22
16 Bruceton Relay A 46:11.38
17 Cameron Relay A 46:33.06
18 East Fairmont MS Relay B 46:35.84
19 Suncrest Relay C 46:41.5
20 Suncrest Relay E 46:45.28
21 Doddridge County MS Relay C 47:00.75
22 Central Preston Relay A 47:05.97
23 Mountaineer Relay C 47:51.15
24 Taylor County Relay B 48:29.59
25 Suncrest Relay D 48:38.97
26 Belington Relay B 48:50.22
27 Aurora Relay A 48:56.38
28 West Fairmont Relay B 49:12.38
29 South Morgantown Relay A 49:15.06
30 East Fairmont MS Relay C 49:16.22
31 Belington Relay C 49:25.44
32 South Preston Relay A 49:25.88
33 Suncrest Relay F 49:27.88
34 East Fairmont MS Relay D 49:37.84
35 Mountaineer Relay D 49:46.12
36 Bridgeport MS Relay D 50:25.72
37 Mountaineer Relay E 51:45.94
38 Taylor County Relay C 53:08.31
39 Suncrest Relay H 53:45.56
40 Cameron Relay B 53:51.15
41 West Preston Relay A 54:08.41
42 Bridgeport MS Relay E 54:08.94
43 Bridgeport MS Relay B 54:33.91
44 South Morgantown Relay B 56:04.47
45 St. Francis Relay B 56:11.25
46 Bridgeport MS Relay H 56:36.97
47 Bridgeport MS Relay C 57:05.03
48 Bridgeport MS Relay F 57:43.18
49 Bridgeport MS Relay A 57:45.94
50 Cameron Relay C 57:52.75

2018 Knight Night Relays
Preston High School - Kingwood, WV

4 x 1.5mile Relay Team Results - Middle School Girls



51 South Morgantown Relay C 58:49.53
52 Gilmer County MS Relay A 1:00:00.0
53 Aurora Relay B 1:00:35.0
54 Suncrest Relay I 1:00:42.47
55 Bridgeport MS Relay G 1:02:37.0
56 Suncrest Relay J 1:03:13.0
57 Taylor County Relay D 1:05:01.0
58 Suncrest Relay K 1:05:58.0



Aurora Relay A Bridgeport MS Relay A Bridgeport MS Relay G
Hallie Simmons 10:24.53 Chaylee Underwood 13:01.09 Natalie Bartlett 19:24.38
Averi Adams 12:25.3 Renzy Pethtel 13:46.9 Lauruanna SanJulian 14:35.4
Avery Colebank 12:54.7 Katana Glaspell 14:43.5 Sarah Looker 15:39.3
Natalie Stemple 13:11.9 Avery McIntyre 16:14.4 Kloey Martinez 12:57.9

48:56.38 57:45.94 1:02:37.0

Aurora Relay B Bridgeport MS Relay B Bridgeport MS Relay H
Hallie Hartsell 13:45.81 Kylie Berry 13:02.34 Jenna Wood 12:53.88
Gisella Cordero 14:32.1 Victoria Vash 14:10.8 Olivia Sweeney 13:51.0
Kadie Colebank 15:37.9 Sara Rexroad 13:46.5 Natalie Wagner 12:38.9
Isabella Cordero 16:39.2 Payton Scott 13:34.2 Sydney Foster 17:13.2

1:00:35.0 54:33.91 56:36.97

Belington Relay A Bridgeport MS Relay C Bruceton Relay A
Megan Mitchell 10:35.18 Sophia Schroeder 13:11.88 Chloe Cale 11:14.25
Phaedra Payne 11:28.3 Shea Fagan 12:00.1 Emma Wilson 12:30.2
Tessa Booth 11:18.8 Gretchen Ude 13:49.1 Chloe Fisher 11:32.6
Madison Simpson 11:03.8 Katie Shaver 18:04.0 Abby Nolan 10:54.3

44:26.06 57:05.03 46:11.38

Belington Relay B Bridgeport MS Relay D Bruceton Relay B
Shelby Smith 11:53.31 Mallory Morgan 13:27.75 Delaney Wotring 12:34.44
Lydia Sears 12:37.8 Chloe Pethtel 12:58.4 Alexandria Snider 12:30.7
Cheyenne Kittle 12:04.4 Millie Perine 12:37.0
Autumn Ogden 12:14.7 Madison Looker 11:22.5

48:50.22 50:25.72

Belington Relay C Bridgeport MS Relay E Cameron Relay A
Heidi Arevalo 11:55.81 Abigale Stewart 12:41.72 Ashley Jones 10:24.96
Mackenzie Sisolack 13:22.8 Gretchen Lang 11:51.8 Kenzi Clutter 11:51.7
Grace Lasky 12:22.8 Kaitlyn Wagner 16:30.5 Emilee Dobbs 11:54.7
Lily Lasky 11:44.0 Lilly Smart 13:04.9 Maci Neely 12:21.8

49:25.44 54:08.94 46:33.06

Belington Relay D Bridgeport MS Relay F Cameron Relay B
Lily Miller 12:47.72 Gabby Christie 14:17.00 Ashlynn Vantassell 11:35.34

Kaylie Kwiakowski 13:50.4 Ashlee Dobbs 11:58.2
Gracie Nardella 13:16.1 Devon Sschrack 16:17.0
Kaitlynn Lewis-Archer 16:19.7 Meghan Poling 14:00.6

57:43.18 53:51.15

4 x 1.5mile Relay Splits - Middle School Girls



Cameron Relay C East Fairmont MS Relay A Kasson Relay A
Katelynn Vantassell 11:42.75 Kierstyn Maxey 10:22.81 Alexia Ferber 11:34.44
Elizabeth Lucey 14:59.4 Sophia Schnore 10:16.0 Hannah Welch 12:33.9
Cory Howard 16:14.5 Stella Episcopo 11:31.9
Nevaeh Dufford 14:56.1 Kailee Mick 10:29.4

57:52.75 42:40.12

Cameron Relay D East Fairmont MS Relay B Mountaineer Relay A
Baily Midcap 12:32.59 Grace Merritt 10:53.18 Mia Murray 9:39.84
Brooklyn Pekula 17:07.3 Julia Barnes 11:48.9 Helen Honecker 10:21.7

Myla Morgan 12:49.7 ShaTyra Turner 10:49.8
Eleanor Capuder 11:04.1 Haley Kramer 09:55.9

46:35.84 40:47.22

Central Preston Relay A East Fairmont MS Relay C Mountaineer Relay B
Justine Martin 10:20.53 Keira Daugherty 11:58.84 Mailey Jackson 11:05.75
Fae Thorn 12:25.2 Kya Hardy 11:32.8 Olivia Stewart 11:07.8
Anna Hess 12:12.8 Holden Haught 11:56.2 Carly Greathouse 11:30.2
Margot Cerbone 12:07.4 Lindsey Abel 13:48.4 Julia Maisel 11:06.9

47:05.97 49:16.22 44:50.69

Central Preston Relay B East Fairmont MS Relay D Mountaineer Relay C
Grace Wilt 12:55.41 Allison Comas 11:36.46 Olivia Cox 11:41.88
Madison Nine 13:59.1 Adrianna Bond 12:18.0 Ainsley Smith 11:50.5
Sophia Taylor 13:01.9 Gracyn Marsh 12:24.0 Samantha Gunther 12:35.8

Megan Abel 13:19.3 Shelby Davis 11:43.0
49:37.84 47:51.15

Doddridge County MRelay A Frankfort MS Relay A Mountaineer Relay D
Nora Sias 9:58.94 Brooke Jacobs 11:02.06 Norah Copenhaver 12:59.75
Maria Bee 09:52.0 Lydia Helle 12:45.5 Susie Sherwin 13:00.0
Emily Gola 10:19.9 Payton Mandell 11:45.3 Tatyana Nett 11:20.1
Katie Cottrill 09:42.9 Sophia Bell 12:26.3

39:53.68 49:46.12

Doddridge County MRelay B Gilmer County MS Relay A Mountaineer Relay E
Hailey Keith 10:00.09 Ashlyn Bourn 14:50.75 Alexa Johnson 12:11.09
Payton Currey 10:35.0 Elexis Thompson 14:54.3 Addison Donai 13:18.4
Bailey Holden 11:14.9 Summer Bourn 16:16.8 Lauren Gidley 13:57.0
Cassie Cumerledge 10:52.4 Emily Pennington 13:58.1 Dayle Brubacher 12:19.5

42:42.4 1:00:00.0 51:45.94

Doddridge County MRelay C Gilmer County MS Relay B Mountaineer Relay F
Audrey Smith 10:39.56 Vanessa Bill 19:11.34 Paige Lee 14:44.56
Abby Gagnon 12:12.4
Danika Garvin 12:10.3
Aleah Zickefoose 11:58.5

47:00.75



Philippi MS Relay A South Morgantown Relay D Suncrest Relay B
Leah Montgomery 12:35.02 Alexandra Leblanc 11:00.78 Katherine wang 11:32.12
Haley Kennedy 12:45.1 Lauren Blosser 11:26.3 Morgan Ryan 11:27.4
Raeanna Davies 11:32.9 Sarah McDougal 11:47.0 Ashu Hazurbazar 11:10.8

Lily Staples 10:37.4 Mallory Wiles 11:19.1
44:51.47 45:29.47

Ripley MS Relay A South Morgantown Relay E Suncrest Relay C
Emma Shockey 10:49.78 Chloe Mullins 14:21.91 Kaitlyn Deshler 12:00.62
Opal Huffman 10:36.7 Raegan Nipper 13:03.9  Liz Alsop 11:58.0
Kaitlyn Swisher 10:58.8 Abigail Slaughter 13:55.7 Mayreen Monrey 12:00.0
Ellie Hosaflook 09:13.0  Aniyah Jones 10:42.9

41:38.34 46:41.5

Ripley MS Relay B South Morgantown Relay F Suncrest Relay D
Emily Dunlap 10:48.22 Brianna O'Connor 18:32.09  Elise Lupo 11:35.68
Alyssa Hunt 11:35.6 Madelynn Jackson 13:59.4 Gwen Sikora 11:57.1
Haven Stephen 11:41.4  Annie Hickman 12:45.1
Gabby Miller 11:41.1 Else Tover Casaneda 12:21.0

45:46.22 48:38.97

Ripley MS Relay C South Preston Relay A Suncrest Relay E
Laycee Parson 12:58.59 Taryn Veltri 12:41.00  Grace Wan 11:44.44
Mya Phalen 12:41.6 Ashley Knowlton 12:56.5 Kathryn Chenqi 12:03.8

Emily Bucklew 13:00.5  Lillian Marshalek 11:57.6
Lexi Jennings 10:47.9 Qwinn Spong 10:59.4

49:25.88 46:45.28

South Morgantown Relay A St. Francis Relay A Suncrest Relay F
Kenzi Stapleton 12:18.15 Mia Henkins 10:31.06 Lori Qian 12:18.62
Clara Holmes 12:22.8 Marisa Fijewski 10:49.6  Zoe Mackey 13:02.6
Sophie Renner 12:13.4 Hannah Stemple 11:48.0  Ella McWilliams 11:12.9
Kate Larimer 12:20.7 Amelia Summers 10:24.5  Emily Cumpston 12:53.8

49:15.06 43:33.18 49:27.88

South Morgantown Relay B St. Francis Relay B Suncrest Relay G
Annie Gray 12:42.09 Macy Mogyoros 14:19.69  Audrey King 13:00.31
Ali Capuder 15:51.0 Paige Hammack 14:40.8  Sydney Porter 13:03.5
Sydney Tate 14:01.6 Caroline Danhires 13:16.2 Natalie Esposito 14:14.8
Natalie Cook 13:29.8 Clara DeBastiani 13:54.5

56:04.47 56:11.25

South Morgantown Relay C Suncrest Relay A Suncrest Relay H
Bree Criser 15:52.25 Sofia Pancoast 11:12.59 Esa Taylor 14:04.28
Allison Romano 14:28.7 Leona Chorpeing 10:16.2  Joyce Hu 13:10.0
Skylar Davis 13:13.0 Jennifer O'Palko 10:26.0  Joanna Butcher 13:18.7
Caitlyn Standley 15:15.6  Irene Riggs 09:23.2  Julia Austria 13:12.6

58:49.53 41:18.03 53:45.56



Suncrest Relay I Taylor County Relay C West Fairmont Relay C
Zoe Marlin 15:18.41 Caitlyn Boylen 12:36.09 Myla Cochran 12:25.62
 Bebe Carpenter 14:49.1 Chloe Saltis 13:12.8 Audrey Drennen 13:02.5
 Maddie Baker 15:43.7 Jada Johnson 13:28.5 Ainsley Lilly 12:47.5
Mazeen McTeer 14:51.3 CE Richards 13:50.9

1:00:42.47 53:08.31

Suncrest Relay J Taylor County Relay D West Fairmont Relay D
Adler Cutright 16:00.91 Ellie Royce 15:40.72 River Bolyard 14:14.15
Camryn Kroger 17:27.7 Miranda Sharps 16:12.7 Paige Slagle 14:14.8
Jenna Kight 16:25.3 Launa Walls 17:24.5 Cara Sturm 13:36.0
 Grace Schmidt 13:19.1 Yvonna Knotts 15:43.1

1:03:13.0 1:05:01.0

Suncrest Relay K Terra Alta East PresRelay A West Preston Relay A
 Eva Meyer 16:44.94 Ella White 09:51.5 Emily Shillingburg 12:06.87
Mallory Lane 17:06.1 Emma Street 14:48.9
 Manoela Bayer Ximenes 14:57.4 Sierra Davis 15:05.8
Charlee Dunlap 17:09.6 Sophia Saurino 12:06.9

1:05:58.0 54:08.41

Suncrest Relay L Trinity Christian Relay A Westwood Relay A
Claire Manley 18:20.44 Paige Smith 10:26.43 Sadie David 12:51.31
Leila Vasquez 17:04.6 Adelyn Tager 11:53.7 Rachel Childers 12:52.3
Kristin Szot 15:58.2 Bethany Byrne 11:34.3 Hannah Blanchard 12:01.2

Jenna Barnett 10:03.1
43:57.53

Suncrest Relay M Trinity Christian Relay B
Taryn Higgins 13:04.81 Hannah Tager 12:57.84
 Suprita Ratherman 14:36.2 Lydia Knight 13:26.9
 Ashee Chen 14:20.5 Arlie Humphreys 12:41.8

Taylor County Relay A West Fairmont Relay A
Kendra Rogucki 10:18.44 Camryn Morgan 10:07.72
River Sipes 11:03.3 Audrie Smith 10:39.7
Emily Viani 11:07.7 Emily Decker 11:06.6
Avrie Kelley 10:29.5 Lydia Falkenstein 09:36.0

42:59.00 41:30.00

Taylor County Relay B West Fairmont Relay B
Kayla Greathouse 12:16.34 Caroline Logue 12:02.18
Kevie Sipes 12:04.7 Reece White 12:14.4
Kelsey Massie 12:29.9 Abby Cain 12:45.4
Maddie Moats 11:38.6 Madison Awbrey 12:10.3

48:29.59 49:12.38



1 Ellie Hosaflook 09:13.0 Ripley MS
2  Irene Riggs 09:23.2 Suncrest
3 Lydia Falkenstein 09:36.0 West Fairmont
4 Mia Murray 9:39.84 Mountaineer
5 Katie Cottrill 09:42.9 Doddridge County MS
6 Ella White 09:51.5 Terra Alta East Preston
7 Maria Bee 09:52.0 Doddridge County MS
8 Haley Kramer 09:55.9 Mountaineer
9 Nora Sias 9:58.94 Doddridge County MS
10 Hailey Keith 10:00.09 Doddridge County MS
11 Jenna Barnett 10:03.1 Trinity Christian
12 Camryn Morgan 10:07.72 West Fairmont
13 Sophia Schnore 10:16.0 East Fairmont MS
14 Leona Chorpeing 10:16.2 Suncrest
15 Kendra Rogucki 10:18.44 Taylor County
16 Emily Gola 10:19.9 Doddridge County MS
17 Justine Martin 10:20.53 Central Preston
18 Helen Honecker 10:21.7 Mountaineer
19 Kierstyn Maxey 10:22.81 East Fairmont MS
20 Amelia Summers 10:24.5 St. Francis
21 Hallie Simmons 10:24.53 Aurora
22 Ashley Jones 10:24.96 Cameron
23 Jennifer O'Palko 10:26.0 Suncrest
24 Paige Smith 10:26.43 Trinity Christian
25 Kailee Mick 10:29.4 East Fairmont MS
26 Avrie Kelley 10:29.5 Taylor County
27 Mia Henkins 10:31.06 St. Francis
28 Payton Currey 10:35.0 Doddridge County MS
29 Megan Mitchell 10:35.18 Belington
30 Opal Huffman 10:36.7 Ripley MS
31 Lily Staples 10:37.4 South Morgantown
32 Audrey Smith 10:39.56 Doddridge County MS
33 Audrie Smith 10:39.7 West Fairmont
34  Aniyah Jones 10:42.9 Suncrest
35 Lexi Jennings 10:47.9 South Preston
36 Emily Dunlap 10:48.22 Ripley MS
37 Marisa Fijewski 10:49.6 St. Francis
38 Emma Shockey 10:49.78 Ripley MS
39 ShaTyra Turner 10:49.8 Mountaineer
40 Cassie Cumerledge 10:52.4 Doddridge County MS
41 Grace Merritt 10:53.18 East Fairmont MS
42 Abby Nolan 10:54.3 Bruceton
43 Kaitlyn Swisher 10:58.8 Ripley MS
44 Qwinn Spong 10:59.4 Suncrest
45 Alexandra Leblanc 11:00.78 South Morgantown
46 Brooke Jacobs 11:02.06 Frankfort MS
47 River Sipes 11:03.3 Taylor County
48 Madison Simpson 11:03.8 Belington
49 Eleanor Capuder 11:04.1 East Fairmont MS

4 x 1.5mile Split Rankings - Middle School Girls



50 Mailey Jackson 11:05.75 Mountaineer
51 Emily Decker 11:06.6 West Fairmont
52 Julia Maisel 11:06.9 Mountaineer
53 Emily Viani 11:07.7 Taylor County
54 Olivia Stewart 11:07.8 Mountaineer
55 Ashu Hazurbazar 11:10.8 Suncrest
56 Sofia Pancoast 11:12.59 Suncrest
57  Ella McWilliams 11:12.9 Suncrest
58 Chloe Cale 11:14.25 Bruceton
59 Bailey Holden 11:14.9 Doddridge County MS
60 Tessa Booth 11:18.8 Belington
61 Mallory Wiles 11:19.1 Suncrest
62 Tatyana Nett 11:20.1 Mountaineer
63 Madison Looker 11:22.5 Bridgeport MS
64 Lauren Blosser 11:26.3 South Morgantown
65 Morgan Ryan 11:27.4 Suncrest
66 Phaedra Payne 11:28.3 Belington
67 Carly Greathouse 11:30.2 Mountaineer
68 Stella Episcopo 11:31.9 East Fairmont MS
69 Katherine wang 11:32.12 Suncrest
70 Chloe Fisher 11:32.6 Bruceton
71 Kya Hardy 11:32.8 East Fairmont MS
72 Raeanna Davies 11:32.9 Philippi MS
73 Bethany Byrne 11:34.3 Trinity Christian
74 Alexia Ferber 11:34.44 Kasson
75 Ashlynn Vantassell 11:35.34 Cameron
76 Alyssa Hunt 11:35.6 Ripley MS
77  Elise Lupo 11:35.68 Suncrest
78 Allison Comas 11:36.46 East Fairmont MS
79 Maddie Moats 11:38.6 Taylor County
80 Gabby Miller 11:41.1 Ripley MS
81 Haven Stephen 11:41.4 Ripley MS
82 Olivia Cox 11:41.88 Mountaineer
83 Katelynn Vantassell 11:42.75 Cameron
84 Shelby Davis 11:43.0 Mountaineer
85 Lily Lasky 11:44.0 Belington
86  Grace Wan 11:44.44 Suncrest
87 Payton Mandell 11:45.3 Frankfort MS
88 Sarah McDougal 11:47.0 South Morgantown
89 Hannah Stemple 11:48.0 St. Francis
90 Julia Barnes 11:48.9 East Fairmont MS
91 Ainsley Smith 11:50.5 Mountaineer
92 Kenzi Clutter 11:51.7 Cameron
93 Gretchen Lang 11:51.8 Bridgeport MS
94 Shelby Smith 11:53.31 Belington
95 Adelyn Tager 11:53.7 Trinity Christian
96 Emilee Dobbs 11:54.7 Cameron
97 Heidi Arevalo 11:55.81 Belington
98 Holden Haught 11:56.2 East Fairmont MS
99 Gwen Sikora 11:57.1 Suncrest
100  Lillian Marshalek 11:57.6 Suncrest
101  Liz Alsop 11:58.0 Suncrest



102 Ashlee Dobbs 11:58.2 Cameron
103 Aleah Zickefoose 11:58.5 Doddridge County MS
104 Keira Daugherty 11:58.84 East Fairmont MS
105 Mayreen Monrey 12:00.0 Suncrest
106 Shea Fagan 12:00.1 Bridgeport MS
107 Kaitlyn Deshler 12:00.62 Suncrest
108 Hannah Blanchard 12:01.2 Westwood
109 Caroline Logue 12:02.18 West Fairmont
110 Kathryn Chenqi 12:03.8 Suncrest
111 Cheyenne Kittle 12:04.4 Belington
112 Kevie Sipes 12:04.7 Taylor County
113 Emily Shillingburg 12:06.87 West Preston
114 Sophia Saurino 12:06.9 West Preston
115 Margot Cerbone 12:07.4 Central Preston
116 Danika Garvin 12:10.3 Doddridge County MS
117 Madison Awbrey 12:10.3 West Fairmont
118 Alexa Johnson 12:11.09 Mountaineer
119 Abby Gagnon 12:12.4 Doddridge County MS
120 Anna Hess 12:12.8 Central Preston
121 Sophie Renner 12:13.4 South Morgantown
122 Reece White 12:14.4 West Fairmont
123 Autumn Ogden 12:14.7 Belington
124 Kayla Greathouse 12:16.34 Taylor County
125 Adrianna Bond 12:18.0 East Fairmont MS
126 Kenzi Stapleton 12:18.15 South Morgantown
127 Lori Qian 12:18.62 Suncrest
128 Dayle Brubacher 12:19.5 Mountaineer
129 Kate Larimer 12:20.7 South Morgantown
130 Else Tover Casaneda 12:21.0 Suncrest
131 Maci Neely 12:21.8 Cameron
132 Clara Holmes 12:22.8 South Morgantown
133 Grace Lasky 12:22.8 Belington
134 Gracyn Marsh 12:24.0 East Fairmont MS
135 Fae Thorn 12:25.2 Central Preston
136 Averi Adams 12:25.3 Aurora
137 Myla Cochran 12:25.62 West Fairmont
138 Sophia Bell 12:26.3 Mountaineer
139 Kelsey Massie 12:29.9 Taylor County
140 Emma Wilson 12:30.2 Bruceton
141 Alexandria Snider 12:30.7 Bruceton
142 Baily Midcap 12:32.59 Cameron
143 Hannah Welch 12:33.9 Kasson
144 Delaney Wotring 12:34.44 Bruceton
145 Leah Montgomery 12:35.02 Philippi MS
146 Samantha Gunther 12:35.8 Mountaineer
147 Caitlyn Boylen 12:36.09 Taylor County
148 Millie Perine 12:37.0 Bridgeport MS
149 Lydia Sears 12:37.8 Belington
150 Natalie Wagner 12:38.9 Bridgeport MS
151 Taryn Veltri 12:41.00 South Preston
152 Mya Phalen 12:41.6 Ripley MS
153 Abigale Stewart 12:41.72 Bridgeport MS



154 Arlie Humphreys 12:41.8 Trinity Christian
155 Annie Gray 12:42.09 South Morgantown
156 Haley Kennedy 12:45.1 Philippi MS
157  Annie Hickman 12:45.1 Suncrest
158 Abby Cain 12:45.4 West Fairmont
159 Lydia Helle 12:45.5 Frankfort MS
160 Ainsley Lilly 12:47.5 West Fairmont
161 Lily Miller 12:47.72 Belington
162 Myla Morgan 12:49.7 East Fairmont MS
163 Sadie David 12:51.31 Westwood
164 Rachel Childers 12:52.3 Westwood
165  Emily Cumpston 12:53.8 Suncrest
166 Jenna Wood 12:53.88 Bridgeport MS
167 Avery Colebank 12:54.7 Aurora
168 Grace Wilt 12:55.41 Central Preston
169 Ashley Knowlton 12:56.5 South Preston
170 Hannah Tager 12:57.84 Trinity Christian
171 Kloey Martinez 12:57.9 Bridgeport MS
172 Chloe Pethtel 12:58.4 Bridgeport MS
173 Laycee Parson 12:58.59 Ripley MS
174 Norah Copenhaver 12:59.75 Mountaineer
175 Susie Sherwin 13:00.0 Mountaineer
176  Audrey King 13:00.31 Suncrest
177 Emily Bucklew 13:00.5 South Preston
178 Chaylee Underwood 13:01.09 Bridgeport MS
179 Sophia Taylor 13:01.9 Central Preston
180 Kylie Berry 13:02.34 Bridgeport MS
181 Audrey Drennen 13:02.5 West Fairmont
182  Zoe Mackey 13:02.6 Suncrest
183  Sydney Porter 13:03.5 Suncrest
184 Raegan Nipper 13:03.9 South Morgantown
185 Taryn Higgins 13:04.81 Suncrest
186 Lilly Smart 13:04.9 Bridgeport MS
187  Joyce Hu 13:10.0 Suncrest
188 Sophia Schroeder 13:11.88 Bridgeport MS
189 Natalie Stemple 13:11.9 Aurora
190  Julia Austria 13:12.6 Suncrest
191 Chloe Saltis 13:12.8 Taylor County
192 Skylar Davis 13:13.0 South Morgantown
193 Gracie Nardella 13:16.1 Bridgeport MS
194 Caroline Danhires 13:16.2 St. Francis
195 Addison Donai 13:18.4 Mountaineer
196  Joanna Butcher 13:18.7 Suncrest
197  Grace Schmidt 13:19.1 Suncrest
198 Megan Abel 13:19.3 East Fairmont MS
199 Mackenzie Sisolack 13:22.8 Belington
200 Lydia Knight 13:26.9 Trinity Christian
201 Mallory Morgan 13:27.75 Bridgeport MS
202 Jada Johnson 13:28.5 Taylor County
203 Natalie Cook 13:29.8 South Morgantown
204 Payton Scott 13:34.2 Bridgeport MS
205 Cara Sturm 13:36.0 West Fairmont



206 Hallie Hartsell 13:45.81 Aurora
207 Sara Rexroad 13:46.5 Bridgeport MS
208 Renzy Pethtel 13:46.9 Bridgeport MS
209 Lindsey Abel 13:48.4 East Fairmont MS
210 Gretchen Ude 13:49.1 Bridgeport MS
211 Kaylie Kwiakowski 13:50.4 Bridgeport MS
212 CE Richards 13:50.9 Taylor County
213 Olivia Sweeney 13:51.0 Bridgeport MS
214 Clara DeBastiani 13:54.5 St. Francis
215 Abigail Slaughter 13:55.7 South Morgantown
216 Lauren Gidley 13:57.0 Mountaineer
217 Emily Pennington 13:58.1 Gilmer County MS
218 Madison Nine 13:59.1 Central Preston
219 Madelynn Jackson 13:59.4 South Morgantown
220 Meghan Poling 14:00.6 Cameron
221 Sydney Tate 14:01.6 South Morgantown
222 Esa Taylor 14:04.28 Suncrest
223 Victoria Vash 14:10.8 Bridgeport MS
224 River Bolyard 14:14.15 West Fairmont
225 Natalie Esposito 14:14.8 Suncrest
226 Paige Slagle 14:14.8 West Fairmont
227 Gabby Christie 14:17.00 Bridgeport MS
228 Macy Mogyoros 14:19.69 St. Francis
229  Ashee Chen 14:20.5 Suncrest
230 Chloe Mullins 14:21.91 South Morgantown
231 Allison Romano 14:28.7 South Morgantown
232 Gisella Cordero 14:32.1 Aurora
233 Lauruanna SanJulian 14:35.4 Bridgeport MS
234  Suprita Ratherman 14:36.2 Suncrest
235 Paige Hammack 14:40.8 St. Francis
236 Katana Glaspell 14:43.5 Bridgeport MS
237 Paige Lee 14:44.56 Mountaineer
238 Emma Street 14:48.9 West Preston
239  Bebe Carpenter 14:49.1 Suncrest
240 Ashlyn Bourn 14:50.75 Gilmer County MS
241 Mazeen McTeer 14:51.3 Suncrest
242 Elexis Thompson 14:54.3 Gilmer County MS
243 Nevaeh Dufford 14:56.1 Cameron
244  Manoela Bayer Ximenes 14:57.4 Suncrest
245 Elizabeth Lucey 14:59.4 Cameron
246 Sierra Davis 15:05.8 West Preston
247 Caitlyn Standley 15:15.6 South Morgantown
248 Zoe Marlin 15:18.41 Suncrest
249 Kadie Colebank 15:37.9 Aurora
250 Sarah Looker 15:39.3 Bridgeport MS
251 Ellie Royce 15:40.72 Taylor County
252 Yvonna Knotts 15:43.1 Taylor County
253  Maddie Baker 15:43.7 Suncrest
254 Ali Capuder 15:51.0 South Morgantown
255 Bree Criser 15:52.25 South Morgantown
256 Kristin Szot 15:58.2 Suncrest
257 Adler Cutright 16:00.91 Suncrest



258 Miranda Sharps 16:12.7 Taylor County
259 Avery McIntyre 16:14.4 Bridgeport MS
260 Cory Howard 16:14.5 Cameron
261 Summer Bourn 16:16.8 Gilmer County MS
262 Devon Sschrack 16:17.0 Cameron
263 Kaitlynn Lewis-Archer 16:19.7 Bridgeport MS
264 Jenna Kight 16:25.3 Suncrest
265 Kaitlyn Wagner 16:30.5 Bridgeport MS
266 Isabella Cordero 16:39.2 Aurora
267  Eva Meyer 16:44.94 Suncrest
268 Leila Vasquez 17:04.6 Suncrest
269 Mallory Lane 17:06.1 Suncrest
270 Brooklyn Pekula 17:07.3 Cameron
271 Charlee Dunlap 17:09.6 Suncrest
272 Sydney Foster 17:13.2 Bridgeport MS
273 Launa Walls 17:24.5 Taylor County
274 Camryn Kroger 17:27.7 Suncrest
275 Katie Shaver 18:04.0 Bridgeport MS
276 Claire Manley 18:20.44 Suncrest
277 Brianna O'Connor 18:32.09 South Morgantown
278 Vanessa Bill 19:11.34 Gilmer County MS
279 Natalie Bartlett 19:24.38 Bridgeport MS


